## **BYLAWS**

PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP

## BOARD OF EDUCATION BYLAWS 0153 / PAGE 1 0F 1 Annual Appointments

## 0153 – ANNUAL APPOINTMENTS

The Board of Education may annually appoint the following positions:

- 1. A Board Secretary, who will also function as custodian of records, investment officer, purchasing agent, Public Agency Compliance Officer (PACO), N.J.S.A. 18A:17-2, 17-5;
- 2. A public school accountant or auditor, N.J.S.A. 18A:23-1;
- 3. A medical inspector or school physician, N.J.S.A. 18A:40-1;
- 4. A psychological examiner, N.J.S.A. 18A:46-11;
- A member to serve as delegate to the New Jersey School Boards Association, which includes serving as the voting delegate, N.J.S.A. 18A:6-46;
- 6. An attendance officer, N.J.S.A. 18A:38-32;
- 7. A Treasurer of School Moneys, N.J.S.A. 18A:17-31;
- 8. A member to serve as delegate to the Morris County School Boards Association;
- 9. An attorney;
- 10. An insurance broker(s)/agent(s);
- 11. A member to serve as delegate to the Morris County Education Services Commission;
- 12. Any ad hoc committee liaison as determined by the Board;
- 13. A delegate to the Special Education Parents Advisory Committee (SEPAC);
- 14. Delegates to the Township Joint Services Committee;



PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP

## BOARD OF EDUCATION

- 15. A bond counsel;
- 16. An architect of Record.

Adopted: 11 November 1999 Revised and Adopted: 19 May 2008 Revised and Adopted: 7 October 2013 Revised and Adopted: 8 April 2019 Revised and Adopted: 21 February 2023 [note that these revisions deviate from original Straus policy]